Recei ved: 06/18/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 24 -- Telephone

Residential Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section 1

Leaf No. 8

Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

13 INDEX (Contd)

SECTION S CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

5.1
511
512

5.2
521
522
523
524
525

5.3
53.1

5.4
54.1
54.2
54.3

5.5
55.1
55.2

DESCRIPTION
General
Non-Recurring Service Charges

AT&T RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
General

ATE&T Basic Local Calling Plan

AT&T Call Plan Unlimited Plus

Message Rate Service

AT&T Expanded Local Service Offer

CUSTOM FEATURES
General

DIRECTORY LISTINGS
General

Non-Listed Listings
Non-Published Listings

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
General
Directory Assistance Call Completion Service

LEAF

o O o1 o1 o1 O1 [l

~

16
16
21
23

24
24
25

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 8 Effective 01/08/2018

CANCELLED
07/ 21/ 2010



