Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 24 -- Telephone

Residential Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

1.3 INDEX (Cont'd)

		LEAF
SECTION 5	CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS	
5.1	DESCRIPTION	1
5.1.1	General	1
5.1.2	Non-Recurring Service Charges	1
5.2	AT&T RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES	5
5.2.1	General	5
5.2.2	AT&T Basic Local Calling Plan	5
5.2.3	AT&T Call Plan Unlimited Plus	5
5.2.4	Message Rate Service	6
5.2.5	AT&T Expanded Local Service Offer	6
5.3	CUSTOM FEATURES	7
5.3.1	General	7
5.4	DIRECTORY LISTINGS	16
5.4.1	General	16
5.4.2	Non-Listed Listings	21
5.4.3	Non-Published Listings	23
5.5	DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE	24
5.5.1	General	24
5.5.2	Directory Assistance Call Completion Service	25

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202